
#  William  Mary (0-3, 0-0 CAA) -vs- #  Virginia Tech (3-0, 0-0 ACC)
02/14/2026 at Blacksburg, Va. (English Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Weber, Ben (1-0)
Loss: Richwine, Charlie (0-1)
HBP: McCarthy, Dylan
PB: Santangelo, Ryan (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeremy Riggs First: Tony Carilli Second Base: Brian Miller Third Base: Travis Godec 
Start: 5:41 PM   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 0   Weather: Temp: 51F
Game notes:
- Doubleheader - Game 2

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
William  Mary 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 2
Virginia Tech 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 8 6 1

William  Mary 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Laskofski, Jamie ss 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Christman, Trey 1b 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
Bartletti, Louie lf 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
Kosuda, Matthew 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Miyama, Daisuke 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iriotakis, Charlie rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Chavez, Connor 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Francella, Kevin PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
O'Neil, Liam dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Santangelo, Ryan c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Greco, Anthony PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scafidi, Witt c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Woolwine, Jackson cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hertzler, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCarthy, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yates, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christopher, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jernigan, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 2 4 11 6

2B: Bartletti, Louie (1)
SB: Laskofski, Jamie (2)
CS: Bartletti, Louie (1)
E: Kosuda, Matthew (1); Laskofski, Jamie (1)
DP: 2

Virginia Tech 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hughes, Treyson cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 4
Grube, Sam rf/1b 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Cooke, Henry c 2 1 0 2 1 1 0
    Oxendine, CJ PR/c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Petrich, Owen 3b 4 2 2 2 0 0 2
    Hurt, Willie PH/3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ball, Ethan dh 3 1 1 0 1 2 2
    Chandler, Aimon PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lutterman, Hudson 1b 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
    Gates, Sam rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gibson, Ethan 2b 4 0 1 1 1 0 1
Daniel, Pete ss 1 1 0 1 4 0 0
Locurto, Nick lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Grim, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weber, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Berzonski, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 6 8 13 6 12

2B: Lutterman, Hudson (1)
HR: Petrich, Owen (1)
SF: Cooke, Henry (1)
SB: Petrich, Owen (1)
HBP: Cooke, Henry (1)
E: Petrich, Owen (1)
DP: 1

William  Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Richwine, Charlie (L, 0-1) 2.0 2 4 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 8 13 2 2 54
Hertzler, Noah 2.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 1 39
McCarthy, Dylan 1.1 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 3 1 45
Yates, Chad 1.0 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 3 8 1 1 37
Christopher, Stephen 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 3
Jernigan, Connor 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 6
Totals 6 8 7 13 6 0 0 1 0 29 44 8 8 184

Virginia Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grim, Ethan 4.0 3 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 14 17 3 2 73
Weber, Ben (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 3 26
Berzonski, Josh 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 21
Smith, Peyton 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 17
Totals 5 2 2 4 11 1 0 0 0 31 35 7 7 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

William  Mary - Top of 1st WM VT
Laskofski,Jamie walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Laskofski,Jamie stole second base. 0 0
Christman,Trey struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 0 0
Laskofski,Jamie stole third base. 0 0
Bartletti,Louie doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 FSBF); Laskofski,Jamie scored. 1 0
Kosuda,Matthew struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 0
Bartletti,Louie out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 1 0

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 1st WM VT
Hughes,Treyson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
Grube,Sam reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Kosuda,Matthew (E5) (1-1 KB); Hughes,Treyson
advanced from first base to third base; Grube,Sam advanced to second base. 1 0
Cooke,Henry sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Hughes,Treyson scored; Grube,Sam advanced to third base. 1 1
Petrich,Owen homered to right field (357 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-1 S); Grube,Sam scored, unearned. 1 3
Ball,Ethan struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 3
Lutterman,Hudson walked (3-2 FBBBFFB). 1 3
Gibson,Ethan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 3

William  Mary - Top of 2nd WM VT
Iriotakis,Charlie walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 3
Chavez,Connor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 SKBBF); Iriotakis,Charlie out at second base,
ss to 2b. 1 3
ONeil,Liam struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 3
Santangelo,Ryan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 FB); Chavez,Connor out at second base, ss
to 2b. 1 3

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 2nd WM VT
Daniel,Pete walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 1 3
Locurto,Nick struck out swinging (2-2 SFBFBS). 1 3
Hughes,Treyson singled to left field (0-0); Daniel,Pete advanced from first base to third base. 1 3
Grube,Sam walked (3-0 BBBB); Hughes,Treyson advanced to second base. 1 3
Cooke,Henry reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (3-2 BKBBS); Daniel,Pete scored;
Hughes,Treyson advanced to third base; Grube,Sam out at second base, 2b to ss. 1 4
Petrich,Owen grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 FFB). 1 4

William  Mary - Top of 3rd WM VT
Woolwine,Jackson flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4
Laskofski,Jamie singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KK). 1 4
Christman,Trey singled to left field (1-2 KBK); Laskofski,Jamie advanced to second base. 1 4
Bartletti,Louie struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 4
Kosuda,Matthew struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFS). 1 4

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 3rd WM VT
WM pitching change: Hertzler,Noah replaces Richwine,Charlie. 1 4
Ball,Ethan singled to center field (0-0). 1 4
Lutterman,Hudson struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 4
Gibson,Ethan singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BBS); Ball,Ethan advanced from first base to
third base. 1 4
Daniel,Pete walked (3-0 BBBB); Gibson,Ethan advanced to second base. 1 4
Locurto,Nick grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Daniel,Pete out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b,
in a double play. 1 4



William  Mary - Top of 4th WM VT
Iriotakis,Charlie struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 4
Chavez,Connor walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 4
ONeil,Liam flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 1 4
Santangelo,Ryan flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 4th WM VT
Hughes,Treyson fouled out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 1 4
Grube,Sam walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 4
Grube,Sam advanced to second base on a passed ball. 1 4
Cooke,Henry struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 1 4
Petrich,Owen reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Laskofski,Jamie (E6) (1-0 B); Grube,Sam
advanced to third base. 1 4
Petrich,Owen stole second base. 1 4
Ball,Ethan struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 1 4

William  Mary - Top of 5th WM VT
VT pitching change: Weber,Ben replaces Grim,Ethan. 1 4
Woolwine,Jackson reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Petrich,Owen (E5) (1-2 KKB). 1 4
Laskofski,Jamie flied out to cf (1-2 KBSF). 1 4
Christman,Trey singled to third base (0-0); Woolwine,Jackson advanced to second base. 1 4
Bartletti,Louie grounded into double play, p to ss to 1b (0-0); Christman,Trey out at 2B on the play, p to ss,
in a double play. 1 4

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 5th WM VT
WM pitching change: McCarthy,Dylan replaces Hertzler,Noah. 1 4
Lutterman,Hudson doubled to left center (1-2 BKF). 1 4
Gibson,Ethan flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 1 4
Daniel,Pete walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 4
Locurto,Nick flied out to cf (3-2 BBFFFB). 1 4
Hughes,Treyson flied out to rf (3-2 BBKFBFFF). 1 4

William  Mary - Top of 6th WM VT
Kosuda,Matthew struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 4
Iriotakis,Charlie grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 4
Chavez,Connor flied out to lf (2-2 KSBB). 1 4

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 6th WM VT
Grube,Sam grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 4
Cooke,Henry hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBB). 1 4
Petrich,Owen singled to right field (1-0 B); Cooke,Henry advanced from first base to third base;
Petrich,Owen advanced to second base on the throw. 1 4
Ball,Ethan walked (3-2 BBFFBFB). 1 4
WM pitching change: Yates,Chad replaces McCarthy,Dylan. 1 4
Lutterman,Hudson walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Cooke,Henry scored; Petrich,Owen advanced to third base;
Ball,Ethan advanced to second base. 1 5
Gibson,Ethan walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Petrich,Owen scored; Ball,Ethan advanced to third base;
Lutterman,Hudson advanced to second base. 1 6
Daniel,Pete walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Ball,Ethan scored; Lutterman,Hudson advanced to third base;
Gibson,Ethan advanced to second base. 1 7
Locurto,Nick reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (2-2 KBKFB); Lutterman,Hudson scored;
Gibson,Ethan advanced to third base; Daniel,Pete out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 8
Hughes,Treyson flied out to cf (0-0). 1 8

William  Mary - Top of 7th WM VT
ONeil,Liam grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 8
WM substitution: Greco,Anthony pinch hitting for Santangelo,Ryan. 1 8



Greco,Anthony lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 8
Woolwine,Jackson flied out to lf (0-0). 1 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 7th WM VT
WM defensive substitution: Miyama,Daisuke replaces Kosuda,Matthew at 3b 1 8
WM substitution: Scafidi,Witt replaces Greco,Anthony at c, batting 8th. 1 8
Grube,Sam struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 1 8
Cooke,Henry walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 8
VT substitution: Oxendine,CJ pinch running for Cooke,Henry. 1 8
VT substitution: Hurt,Willie pinch hitting for Petrich,Owen. 1 8
Hurt,Willie walked (3-2 BKBBKFB); Oxendine,CJ advanced to second base. 1 8
VT substitution: Chandler,Aimon pinch hitting for Ball,Ethan. 1 8
WM pitching change: Christopher,Stephen replaces Yates,Chad. 1 8
Chandler,Aimon grounded into double play to 2b, unassisted (0-0); Hurt,Willie out at 2B on the play, 2b to
1b, in a double play. 1 8

William  Mary - Top of 8th WM VT
VT position change: Grube,Sam now playing 1b from rf 1 8
VT position change: Oxendine,CJ remains in the game at c 1 8
VT position change: Hurt,Willie remains in the game at 3b 1 8
VT position change: Chandler,Aimon remains in the game at dh 1 8
VT substitution: Gates,Sam replaces Lutterman,Hudson at rf, batting 6th. 1 8
VT pitching change: Berzonski,Josh replaces Weber,Ben. 1 8
Laskofski,Jamie walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 8
Christman,Trey struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 8
Laskofski,Jamie advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 8
Bartletti,Louie singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BFB); Laskofski,Jamie scored from
second base. 2 8
Miyama,Daisuke reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BKKBB); Bartletti,Louie out at second base,
ss to 2b. 2 8
Iriotakis,Charlie grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 8

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 8th WM VT
Gates,Sam flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 8
WM pitching change: Jernigan,Connor replaces Christopher,Stephen. 2 8
Gibson,Ethan grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KK). 2 8
Daniel,Pete grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 8

William  Mary - Top of 9th WM VT
VT pitching change: Smith,Peyton replaces Berzonski,Josh. 2 8
WM substitution: Francella,Kevin pinch hitting for Chavez,Connor. 2 8
Francella,Kevin struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFFS). 2 8
ONeil,Liam struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 2 8
Scafidi,Witt struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 2 8

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 9th WM VT


